surety company authorized to do business in the State of North Carolina for the full amount of the 

contract price prior to execution of contract. 

E. The bidder(s) to whom each of these Project Groups, Projects or portions thereof is awarded shall 

have two-hundred forty three (243) calendar days from the date of Notice to Proceed of the 

contract to Substantially Complete the work.  Other provisions as to time of Full Completion, 

intermediate completion requirements, Liquidated Damages, etc. are set forth in the Contract